should be finally approved as fair, reasonable, and adequate, and whether both the Final Approval 
Order and Judgment should be entered. As set forth in the Preliminary Approval Order, the Parties 
agree to recommend that the Final Approval Hearing be set one hundred seventy-four (174) days 
after the entry of the Preliminary Approval Order. 

1.23. “Final Approval Order” means the order finally approving the Settlement and this 
Agreement and directing its consummation pursuant to its terms and conditions, approving the 
Release, and dismissing the claims asserted in the Action with prejudice.

[...]

days to submit additional information in a Claim Form sufficient to establish their entitlement to 
a Proof Payment or Alternative Payment. 

4.4.4.3. The determination of the initial validity of all Claim Forms 
by the Settlement Administrator shall occur within one hundred twenty-seven (127) days of the 
date of entry of the Preliminary Approval Order. The determination of the validity of all Claim 
Forms submitted in response to a Deficiency Notice shall occur within fourteen (14) days of 
receipt. All Claim Forms that the Settlement Administrator deems valid, invalid, or untimely shall